

Request for Guotation ABCA103

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

03/01/	2012	1	(00.1.2.2.65,0)	.É.	SHIP VIA	3 .27.123.	F.(HTTERMS
ID OPENING DATE		04/04/	2012		E	ID	OPENING	TIME (1:30PM	
LINE	QU/		. UQP	CAT, NO.	. ITEM NUMBER			r PRICE		MOUNT
	THE WI ADMIN: REPLAC	EST VIR ISTRATI CMENT L	GINIA ON, I IGHT	ALCO S SOL FIXTU	HASING DIVISI HOL BEVERAGE ICITING BIDS RES WITHIN TH FICATIONS.	CON TO	TROL INSTALL			
001	LIGHT	1 ING FIX	LS TURE		931-53 ENANCE AND RE	PAI	R		\$ 220,	000
				MAN	DATORY PRE-BI	D				
	2:00 F INTERE FAILUR DISQUA	PM AT T ESTED P RE TO A ALIFICA	HE WV ARTIE TTEND TION	ABCA S ARE THE OF TH	LL BE HELD ON WAREHOUSE IN REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PREE BID. NO ONE BIDDER.	NIT ATT -BI	RO, WV. END THIS	ALL MEETING RESULT 1		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA	DDERS UMENT ILURE	TO C VERI TO P	FYING ATTENDA ROVIDE YOUR C	S W NCE OMP	ILL SERV AT THE ANY AND	E AS THE		
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI THER	ON OF	THE ATTENDAN THE BID. TH ENTATION TO V BLE FOR ENSUR	E S ERI	TATE WIL	L NOT DANCE.	REC	CEIVE
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	DRMAT	ION REQUIRED	ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE	2012 APR -	-4 PM 1:2
				SFEREV	EASE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	JD COK	IDITIONS		W PUI	ACHASING
SNATURE) // /	~ ~ 7	7 11	777, 111,	TELEPHO		B/112114	DATE		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Altorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that If the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest In and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA103

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV

25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.C).8,	FRE	EIGHTTERMS
03/01/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/04/	2012			BID O	PENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	IJITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
			************	NO.						
	SHEET.				DIVISION AN					
					SPONSIBILITY					1
					E PRE-BID AT					
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL POTE	NTIAL	. BIDDER	S INCLU	DE)	1
	IHEIR	E-MAIL	ADDR	ESS A	ND FAX NUMBE	R.				I
	ALL DO	TENETA		DEDA	ADE DEGUESTE				_	1
	ALL PU	ABTING	T T M E	DEKS	ARE REQUESTE	ים עיי	AKKIVE	BKIOK I	0	
	INE SI	DILLING	TOD T	PUK	THE PRE-BID.	RID	DEKS WH	O AKKIV	E	
	POPTIO	N OF T	TOK I	U 18E	DISMISSAL O	MYTTE	D TO CE	CAL YM		1
	RIDDER	OHW 2	ARRIV	E VET	ER CONCLUSIO	M OF	THE TEC	DNICAL		
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	F-RID	, BUT DURING	ANV	CHREENI	THICAL	T	1
	OF THE	PRE-B	זש מז	LI NO	T BE PERMITT	ED TO	STEN T	NE ENI LWW	1	
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.		· DE LEMILALI	- 10	02011			
				-		1				
	TECHNI	CAL QU	ESTIO	NS MU	ST BE SUBMIT	TED I	N WRITI	NG TO		1
	SHELLY	MURRA	Y IN	THE W	EST VIRGINIA	PURC	HASING	DIVISIO	N	1
	VIA MA	IL AT	THE A	DDRES	S SHOWN AT T	HE TO	P OF TH	IS RFQ,		
	VIA FAX	X AT 3	04-55	8-411	5, OR VIA E-	MAIL	AT .			1
	SHELLY	.L.MUR	RAYaw	v.gov	. DEADLINE	FOR A	LL TECH	NICAL		
	QUESTI	ONS IS	03/1	5/201	2 AT THE CLO	SE OF	BUSINE	SS. AL	L.	
	TECHNI	CAL QU	ESTIO	NS RE	CEIVED, IF A	M, YN	ILL BE	ADDRESS	ED	
	BY ADDI	ENDUM	AFTER	THE	DEADLINE.					İ
	A NI 17 T NI	N T W T TW		2112110	THEO DED SO					
					THIS BID IS					
					RIZED BY THE					
					TS RELATED T E OR SHE IS					
					CTUAL RELATI				-	
	THE RYI	DER H	AS PR	DEBL	Y REGISTERED	LITERIO	ANV CT	(3) THA	•	
(AGENCIE	S THA	T MAY	REOU	IRE REGISTRA	TION.	ANT ST	AIC		
[IVE QU	INL KEOLOTKA	12011				·
ŀ	THE MOI	DEL/BR	AND/S	PECIF	ICATIONS NAM	ED HE	REIN ES	TABLISH		
f	THE ACC	CEPTAB	E LE	VEL O	QUALITY ON	LY AN	D ARE N	OT		
:	INTENDE	D TO	REFLE	CTA	PREFERENCE O	R FAV	OR ANY	000 W		
Į.	PARTICU	JLAR B	RAND	OR VE			O ARE B	IDDING	1	
				×666	EBBE NIKE PARTERIA	XDB ZZYZ	(4)A1)A	33.03.03.03.00.00		
SIGNATURE	·····	·····		OEC BEY	ERSE BIDE FOR TERMS TELEPI		IDIONS	DAT		
TITLE		Terri I				n estatut				
iiice		FEI	N				ADDI	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



NUNCH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation ABCA103

ABCA103

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	\$HIP.V	'IA		F,O,B,		FREIGHTTERMS
03/01/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/04/	2012			RID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
1316				⊗ CAT						
LINE	,QUAN	MITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUA	MER		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
		•••••	***************************************			****************	2000000		*********	
li li										
	ALTERN	ATES S	HOULD	S0 S	TATE AND	INCLUDE				
	LITERA	TURE A	ND SP	ECIFI	CATIONS.	FAILUR	ET	O PROVIDE		**
4	INFORM	ATION	FOR A	NY AL	TERNATES	MAY BE	GRO	UNDS FOR		
	REJECT	ION OF	THE	BID.	THE STAT	E RESER	VES	THE RIGHT	- 1	
	TO WAT	VE MIN	OR IR	REGUL	ARITIES I	N BIDS	OR	SPECIFICATI	กพร	1
	TN ACC	UBDANC	F WIT	H SEC	TION 148-	1-4(E)	OF	THE WEST	Ono	
	VIDGIN	TA LEC	TOLAT	TVE D	ULES AND	DECHI AT	TON	C WEST	- 1	
	VIROIN	AN LLU	JOLAI	TAF II	OLES MIND	KEGULAI	TOW	3.		
	CVIIIDI						l		- 1	
	EXHIBI	1 5					l			
									1	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT:	ANY SOLICI	TA-	
								N CONTRACT	1	
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	DF	OR THE WORK	TO	
	SUBMIT	AT TH	E SAM	E TIM	E AN AFFI	DAVIT O	F C	OMPLIANCE W	ITH	
								AFFIDAVIT		
								AS EVIDENC	E	
								SIONS OF AR		
	CIE ID	CHAD	TEB 2	1 05	THE MEST	VIDCINI	V C	DDE. FAILUR	- 1	
								AFFIDAVIT W		
j	THE BT	SHAL	L KES	ערו זו	M DISCOAL	TETCALI	י אט	OF SUCH BID	•	
									1	
								E PERFORMED		
	WITHIN	60 CA						TO PROCEED	- 1	
	IS RECI		UNL	ESS 0	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED,	THE FULLY	- 1	
	EXECUTI	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	EREI	D NOTICE TO		
	PROCEE								- 1	
	CANCEL	ATTON	ти	E DIE	ECTOR OF	ыпвснуе	TNC	RESERVES T	HE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	EI T	HIS	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	EIV	UPON WRITT	EN	
								WORKMANSHIP	L 14	
									[
ľ	30 F F L 11	ID ARE	UF A	A THE	EKIUK WUA	LIIA OK	טט	NOT CONFOR	m	
(ATTH I	IE SPE	THICA	ALTON	S OF THE	RID WUD	COL	VIRACT	- 1	3
Į.	HERE IN	٧.	- 1	- 1						
	VALUE OF THE PARTY								1	
								OR SHALL PA		
ľ	THE HIC	SHER OF	THE	U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	ABOI	R MINIMUM W	AG	
]						
JONATHOE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		ADITION			
BIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TITLE		FEI	N					ADDRESS	1055	TO DE MOVED 12
		1	155				- 1	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOVER

REQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ABCA103 PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION

322 70TH STREET, S.E. Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRINTED TO 03/01/2012	FRMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
	/2012 BID OPI	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
TO WEST VIR	TABLISHED FOR PUTNAM COUNTY, I GINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PI APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)	
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARB R PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN' STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS MERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC' TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DI	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS
	MPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON	ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT
OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC	NCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL AL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE UMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF QUIRED IS \$250,000.	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN
FURNISH PRO	RS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFU OF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RIS QUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	K INSURANCE IN
THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TO ABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIR ITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. L ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR
BONDS MAY B IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR	ND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF E PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CLETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FULL ETTER OF COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO	ERTIFIED CHECK, RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE
	ST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREAD BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR SECRET SECONDARY SECRET SECONDARY SECONDARY SECRET SECONDARY SECO	OR PROJECTS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation ABCA103

ABCA103

PAGE

SHELLY MURRAY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP.VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
03/01/2								
BID OPENING DATE:	04	1041	2012	as was a		BID (DPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	TITMAUD	Υ	UOP.	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		**********		300000000000000000000000000000000000000				
l lu	INDER \$1	00.0	00.	PERSO	NAI OR BUST	NESS (CHECKS ARE NOT	
l la	CCECPTA	BLE	IN LI	EU OF	THE 5% BID	BOND	, PERFORMANCE	
					ERIAL BOND.		, I am ommitte	
1.								
	IAM (YEAR	MAINTENANCE BONI)
l l	HE SUCC	LUE	KUUF III VE	ING S	ASIEM MILL	BE A F	REQUIREMENT OF	
'	III. SUCC	LOOI	OL VE	י אטעאי		1		
R	EV. 11/	00				i		
						i		
		_				-		
E	XHIBIT	7				1		
n	OMESTIC	A1 11	мтинм	. GLA	SS & STEEL	TAL DUE	OL TO LINDVO	
	ROJECTS			, OLA	SS & SIEEL	IN PUL	DETE MORKS	
I	N ACCOR	DANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINIA	CODE 5	5-19-1 ET.,	
S	EQ., EVI	ERY	CONTR	ACT F	OR CONSTRUC	TION,	RECONSTRUCTION,	
P	LIEKALLI	DDK S	REPAIR	Y, IM	PROVEMENT OF	R MAIN	TENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 AND,	
'n	N THE CA	ASE	OF ST	FEL D	MIV. WHERE	THE CO	IST OF STEEL IS	
М	ORE THAT	N \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE TI	HAN 10	,000 POUNDS OF	
S	TEEL ARE	E RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE WILL	L ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINUM	1
G	LASS, OF	RST	EEL P	SODUC	TS PRODUCED	IN TH	IE UNITED STATES	
Į.	N ADDIT	TON	ITEMS	SOF	MACHINERY OF	REQUI	PMENT PURCHASED	
ln n	OK USE /	A I I I	MINIM	CLA	PUBLIC WORL	(S SHA	ALL BE MADE OF	
ĺτ	HE PRODU	UCT	IS LES	SS TH	AN \$50.000 I	DR LEG	SS THAN 10,000	
P	OUNDS OF	ST	EEL AF	RE US	ED IN PUBLIC	WORK	S PROJECTS.	
ł.				}				1
F	OREIGN N	MADE	ALUM	(NUM,	GLASS OR S	LEEL P	RODUCTS MAY BE	
A	CCEPTED	ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF DOMES	STIC P	RODUCTS IS FOUND	
2	0 8 OR MC	TEAS	TICHE	THAP	THE BIN DI	UNKEA	SONABLE IF IT IS	
PI	RODUCTS	IF	THE	DOME	STIC ALUMINI	IM. GI	ASS OR STEEL	
ы	RODUCTS	TO	BE SUF	PLIE	O OR PRODUCE	EDIN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
IGNATURE				ore nev	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS TELEF	HONE	DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N					
					Accessed to the second		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation ABCA103

ABCA103

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

6H-p Ť

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIPA	/IA	I	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/01/			X							
BID OPENING DATE:		04/04/	2012		-	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ÚOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI			UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	LABOR DEPARTONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC THE AR CONSTR (1) T AND A AND LI PURCHA WHICH	SURPLUMENT OF DOME THAN TO SIONS, INES TO SIONS, INES TO SIONS FOR INTERPORT OF THE CONTROL OF T	S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO THE SHAT TASS BEQUES THE MUST REIGN SSUAN NDA T/ENG F PROJ HITEC F ALL BE IVISI OF TH	A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD PENDI HERE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC ALUM CE & INEER OLLOW ECT A FORW ON. E FORW ON. E ADD T IS	S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PR WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH INUM, GLA ACKNOWLED AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI	BY THE ODUCTS O% OR M DUCTS. TRACT U R OF TH BID FOR S REASO ODUCTS, A REEV SUCH D EIR BID SS OR S GEMENT GENCY S ULE IN R STATE LL PREP HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN THE STA	MARE NE LABHUME TE OF LASG ARU ARE STE	ITED STATE BE SUPPLI HIGHER IN R THE ABOV PENDING UN KE FOREIGN LE AND LOW E SPENDING ATION AND STIC PRODU THEY ARE L. CONSTRUCTI L BE REQUI UING ENCIES: THE ADDEN RED DRAWIN ADDENDUM IN THE STA ER SHALL AGENCY FOR	ED PE IT CTS ON RED DUM GS TE ALSO	
							8,1,370	VEX.050000000		
BIGNATURE				oec hev	EASE SIDE FOR TO	TELEPHONE	MOHIO	N5	DATE	
TTLE		FE	N				T	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

ŏ

ABCA103

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEP	MS OF SAI	E	\$HI	P.VIA	F,O,B,		FREIGHTTERMS
03/01/								*******	
BID OPENING DATE	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	04/04/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THEFRE								
	THIERE	SIED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NEC	CESSARY,	EXTEND THE BI)	
	OPENIN			Y ADD	ENDUM SI	IOULD BE	RECEIVED BY TI	1E	
}	OPENIN	MILHIM	FUUR	IEEN	(14) DAY	S PRIOR	TO THE BID		
	OLCIATIA	G DATE	•						
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	euniii	D DE EOR	MALLY AS	WHOLE EDOED TO	202	
	BIDDER	S AND	SIIB	MITTE	D BE FUN D TO T		KNOWLEDGED BY	AL	
	DIVISI	S 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	THE	SAME			E PURCHASING GULATIONS		
	Harmon State 4	APPLY	125 1100 000000		ORIGINAL		G DOCUMENT		
				TO AN	ADDENDU	M DOCUME	NT. THE ONLY		
	EXCEPT	ION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDEND	UM THAT	IS ISSUED FOR	THE	
	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AND/OR	11114	
	DATE.						13112 13127 51		
	kovanovikani sai								
	REV. 1	1/96	1						
			1						
	CVIIIDI		Ì	- 1					
	EXHIBI.	1 10	1						
	ADDENDI	IM ACK	JOHN E	CEME	ır				
	MUDEND	JII ACKI	NOWLER	JEETE	A 1				
9	I HEREI	Y ACK	10MLE	GE R	CEIPT O	E THE EN	LLOWING CHECKE	D	
	ADDEND	JM(S)	AND H	VE M	DE THE	NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO	ט	
	MY PROF	OSAL,	PLANS	SAND	OR SPEC	IFICATIO	N. ETC.		
	02 28	n initialization			-1, 0, 20	21 2011 20	17 1101		
	ADDENDU	JM NOS							
			03	10	10				
	NO. 1	• •	03	1.7.	-	l			
	NO 0							1	
	NO. 2	•]•	• • • • • • • • •	••••		1		1	
	NO. 3					1			
	MU + 2	. -	• • • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • •				
	NO. 4								
		1			• • •	1			
ĺ	NO. 5				r or nor or				
		'			• • •				
IGNATURE				SEE REVI	ASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
ý	Robert	D. He	6			TELEPHONE	637-1600	ATE	1-04-12
THERESION		FEIN	CC	011	0751	1-374			
TEESIDE	101		22	-06	8251		ADDRESS CHAP	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOKE

RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

Danhill Construction Company

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ABCA103

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

[D000000000000000000000000000000000000		1		200000000		I	***************************************		
DATE PRIN	a.o., .a.,,	les in the	ims of sai	.t	SHIP	/IA	FOB,		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/04/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	. 01	:30PM
LINE	DUA	NTITY	UCP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		001	NO.	HUMNO	yiu4()	ONTFRICE		AWOON
-									
	T HAIR	DOTAM	T11.4.T				bears		
							HE RECEIPT OF THE BIDS		
	ADDE NE	JUN (3)	TAT D	L CAU	SE FUN KE	DECITOR	OF THE BIDS	•	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL		li .
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DURING A	NY	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESENTATI	VES	
	INEUBW	IATTON	TOOLE	D TH	L IS NOT WRITING A	RINDING	ONLY THE		
							IS BINDING.	o .	
					7)				
		Rote	(tD)	Hill	2				
		. / :0. 0 -	9,00		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	SI	GNATURE		
	DA.	ITHIC	L (2005	TRUCTO	∵co	MPANV		
							HI AN I		
E .					04-04-1	4DA	TE		
	REV. 1	1/96							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
1									
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL		
	PERSUN	MUST B	KING	IU PE			G WORK IN TH INIA CONTRAC		
						ISSUE	THE CONTRACT	280.	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	RS LICENSE M	IAY BE	
		Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVISION OF L	ABOR	
							CHARLESTON,	WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-78	90.			
	WEST V	TRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 DEOU	TDEC AND		
					INCLUDE T				
		E NUMB				001111	WIN I DIV		
						1			
		8.65.30.30.30.30.		oserge:	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	ก็สเด็กรั		
SIGNATURE	D	1 + 1	77	11		TELEPHONE		DATE	40417
TITLE	110	per L	1,142	4					40412
TITLE PEESIDE	Tu	1'-	55	-066	18251		ADDRESS (HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

ABCA103

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

03/01/	**************	TER	ms of sal	E	SHIP VIA	F,O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	INCOME DESIGNATION	04/04/	2012		RYD	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		VIITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.	- Introduced	Offittion	AMOUNT
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E: _	\wedge	A	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	[DANGILL LONS	TRUCTION (0.
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	JP1100YL		
	THE SU	CCESSF F THEI	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE O	F
		-		AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST DN IS	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ES
	ANY OTI OR ALTI	HER SOL ERS THE BED IN	JRCE,	VERB DRMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICT M THE SOURCES A	s
1	FOR BAI	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PRO	VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	,
f	REV. 5,	2009		8			
ļ	A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE S	TICE JBMITTED TO:		
BIGNATURE	P	1 + 1	7 <i>11</i>	SEE REV	TERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		E . A A
THE PRESIDEN	NO1	FEI	55	-06	48251		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation ABCA103

ABCA103

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

SH-P

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

DATE PRIN	TED TER	ims of sale	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/01/	2012				TACIGITI TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	04/04/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15	TREET, EAST		
	THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE O	DF
	SEALED BID				ē .
	BUYER:		SHELLY MURRAY	*	
	REQ. NO.:		ABCA103		
-	BID OPENING	DATE:	04/04/2012		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI	DU REGARDIN	JMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 1-304-632-1501	IS NECESSARY	
£	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING THE	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
				,	
IGNATURE	Robert D. 1		TELEPHONE AND CON	01110NS -632-1600 DAT	End 104 13
PRESID	ENT FEIN	55-01A	8251		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ABCA103 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION SHELLY MURRAY	
HELLY	MURRAY

304-558-8801

To

304-632-1558 *709053330 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

25085 GAULEY BRIDGE WV

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL SH-P COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

ONTERMINED TEMPOR OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.S. TRANSPIRED O3/19/2012 BID OPENING TIME O1/30 PM O1/30 TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THIS ADDENDUN IS ISSUED TO MODIFY THE SPECIFICATIONS PER THE ATTACHED AND TO ATTACH THE MANUATORY PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET.		IICO	1 IER	MS OF SAI	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	F	REIGHT TERMS
DOOPENING DATE: 04/04/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT NO. ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO MODIFY THE SPECIFICATIONS PER THE ATTACHED AND TO ATTACH THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 LIGHTING FIXTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS PORMATURE ROLL OF THE NO. 12 OF										
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1		:	04/04/2	2012			BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PN	1
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO MODIFY THE SPECIFICATIONS PER THE ATTACHED AND TO ATTACH THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET.	LINE			Committee of the Commit	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Robert D. Half TELEPHONE DATE 040412		PER TH	E ATTAC N SHEET	I IS :	ISSUEI AND TO	TO MODIFY ATTACH TH	THE S HE MANI	PECIFICATIONS		
10000 2.1809		LIGHT	1			ENANCE AND	RMS AND CO			
	SIGNATURE	Role	A1)	Hill	f.		ELEPHONE		040	916
TIME I ADDUCE CHANGES IN HE NOTED AROVE	THE SIDE	11000	1011		P	1 1 10 10 - 1		ADDDESS OF	ANGES TO BI	NOTED AROVE

Agency	ABCA
REQ.P.O#	103

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	EN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the	undersigned,	Danhill Construction Company	
of	Gauley Bridge		West Virginia	, as Principal, a	nd Colonial Surety Co.	of
	Montvale,	New Jersey	, a corporation orga	nized and existing unde	er the laws of the State of <u>N</u>	IJ with its
princip	al office in the Cit	ty of Monty	<u>rale,</u> as Surety, are hel	d and firmly bound unto	the State of West Virginia, a	s Obligee, in the
penal s	sum of5	% Of Bid Amount	(\$5%)	for the payment of which	h, well and truly to be made, w	e jointly and
severa	ally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, admin	istrators, executors, su	ccessors and assigns.		
					bmitted to the Purchasing Sect	
Depart			The state of the s	Commence Service Commence Comm	hereof, to enter into a contract	t in writing for
	Replace light fix	tures and panels in	Nitro Warehouse			
	NOW THEREF	FORE,				
		shall be rejected,				
horoto					accordance with the bid or prop and shall in all other respects p	
agreer	ment created by the	he acceptance of s	said bid, then this oblig	ation shall be null and ve	oid, otherwise this obligation sh	nall remain in full
			d and agreed that the as herein stated.	liability of the Surety for	any and all claims hereunder s	shall, in no event,
exceed	u the penaramou	rit or this obligation	i as nerein stated.			
	The Surety, for	r the value receive	d, hereby stipulates an	d agrees that the obliga	tions of said Surety and its bor	nd shall be in no
	npaired or affected notice of any sucl		of the time within whi	ch the Obligee may acce	ept such bid, and said Surety d	oes hereby
waive	notice of any suci	ii exterision.				
	IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, Princip	pal and Surety have he	reunto set their hands a	and seals, and such of them as	are corporations
have c	aused their corpo	orate seals to be a	ffixed hereunto and the	ese presents to be signe	d by their proper officers, this	
4 th	day of _	April, 20	12			
					_ 1072 1 2	
Princip	oal Corporate Sea	al			Danhill Construction Company (Name of Principal)	
				_	. 0 1	101/11
				Ву	Robert D. Hill Kofu (Must be President	gor /AU
					Vice President)	
					President	
					(Title)	
Surety	Corporate Seal				Colonial Surety company	
,					(Name of Surety)	
					Λ	
					Roberto Ried Kirl 11 to	Rad
				Y <u></u>	Roberta Bird Attorney-in-Fact	Lavus .

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania

Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents make, constitute and appoint Roberta Bird WV Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or Audie B. Murphy of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.				
Any and All Bonds				
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950.				
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:				
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."				
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the 27th day of April, A.D., 2011.				
State of New Jersey County of Bergen SS.: Colonial Surety Company By Wayne Nunziata, President				
On this	e me			
, a notary public, personally appe	ared			
	who			
executed the within instrument as, on behalf of the corporation therein named	and			
acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.				
THERESA SPINELLI A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 Theresa Spinelli Notary Public Theresa Spinelli Notary Public	blic			
I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and cocopy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is in force and effect.				
And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and be authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly cand held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not been amended or repealed: RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation,	alled			
	may			
be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attorney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile nature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation."	sig-			
be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attorney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile nature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation."				

Form S-100-101 (Rev 1/11)

State of West	Jurginia
County of Fayo	ttu

AND NOW, this __4th__ day of _____ April____, in the calendar year of __2012__, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Roberta Bird, attorney-in-fact of Colonial Surety Company _____, an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety Company therein named and acknowledged to me that the aforesaid Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of My Commission Expires on 6/28/

Notary Public in and for the

County of

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27

Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Mest Juginia			
COUNTY OF Fayete, TO-WIT:			
I, Robert D. Will , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of Danill Construction Company; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Donhill Construction Confany (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)			
By: Robert D. Hill Title: President Date: 4/4/2012			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of 4012 . By Commission expires $328/2015$			
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 (Notary Public)			
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.			

Rev March 2009

2	2
4	3

RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Company Authorized Signature: Refet D. Hell Date: 4 4 201.7 State of West Virginia County of Fayette to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 4 day of April 2017. My Commission expires March 28 , 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Figure Van Medical Company (1988).